Montgomery County Allocations For 2021

Montgomery County Allocations For 2021

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2021 Abington Township $1,000.00 $346,849.82 $1,530,333.15
2021 Ambler Borough $36,582.05 $259,053.26
2021 Bridgeport Borough $22,937.84 $129,526.63
2021 Bryn Athyn Borough $10,337.28 $38,378.26
2021 Cheltenham Township $205,671.20 $1,160,942.39
2021 Collegeville Borough $29,023.40 $86,351.08
2021 Conshohocken Borough $65,685.08 $335,809.78
2021 Douglass Township $60,343.69 $167,904.89
2021 East Greenville Borough $13,142.66 $23,986.41
2021 East Norriton Township $88,673.71 $369,390.76
2021 Franconia Township $84,417.43 $172,702.17
2021 Green Lane Borough $2,836.94

2021 Hatboro Borough $87.50 $43,417.17 $129,526.63
2021 Hatfield Borough $16,091.29 $47,972.82
2021 Hatfield Township $113,695.90 $388,579.89
2021 Horsham Township $202,760.95 $585,268.47
2021 Jenkintown Borough $27,950.27 $191,891.30
2021 Lansdale Borough $300.00 $88,389.33 $614,052.17
2021 Limerick Township $138,903.31 $474,930.97
2021 Lower Frederick Township $28,022.43 $28,783.69
2021 Lower Gwynedd Township $109,891.47 $254,255.97
2021 Lower Merion Township $1,650.00 $627,118.20 $2,417,830.43
2021 Lower Moreland Township $96,997.19 $354,998.91
2021 Lower Pottsgrove Township $64,200.94 $254,255.97
2021 Lower Providence Township $160,664.49 $398,174.45
2021 Lower Salford Township $105,784.84 $268,647.82
2021 Marlborough Township $20,597.69 $57,567.39
2021 Montgomery Township $194,194.03 $522,903.80
2021 Narberth Borough $150.00 $32,542.06 $110,337.49
2021 New Hanover Township $70,183.12 $196,688.58
2021 Norristown Borough $1,875.00 $1,132,158.69
2021 North Wales Borough $18,111.16 $57,567.39
2021 Pennsburg Borough $18,114.49 $57,567.39
2021 Perkiomen Township $53,022.56 $35,207.10
2021 Plymouth Township $154,026.20 $757,970.65

file:///C/Users/Kathryn.hyers/Documents/2021%20Allocations/2021 AllocationsMontgomeryCounty.html[9/28/2021 2:30:44 PM]



Montgomery County Allocations For 2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

Year
2021

file:///C/Users/Kathryn.hyers/Documents/2021%20Allocations/2021 AllocationsMontgomeryCounty.html[9/28/2021 2:30:44 PM]

Pottstown Borough
Red Hill Borough
Rockledge Borough
Royersford Borough
Salford Township
Schwenksville Borough
Skippack Township
Souderton Borough
Springfield Township $900.00
Telford Borough
Towamencin Township
Trappe Borough
Upper Dublin Township
Upper Frederick Township
Upper Gwynedd Township
Upper Hanover Township
Upper Merion Township
Upper Moreland Township
Upper Pottsgrove Township
Upper Providence Township
Upper Salford Township
West Conshohocken Borough
West Norriton Township
West Pottsgrove Township
Whitemarsh Township
Whitpain Township
Worcester Township

Initial Payments: $5,962.50
Payments Held

Municipality Ad-Hoc
Norristown Borough
Payments Held: $0.00

Total Payments: $5,962.50

$94,804.28
$11,849.35
$13,822.83
$23,940.96
$18,451.68
$6,321.32
$84,088.53
$34,312.37
$137,493.22
$24,230.65
$112,587.56
$24,013.98
$196,911.27
$20,493.13
$136,434.20
$48,164.45
$299,221.59
$113,579.68
$28,262.15
$159,009.15
$21,059.71
$23,817.30
$95,876.44
$19,324.71
$161,859.80
$163,878.26
$81,072.20

$5,506,060.96

FRA

$115,796.26

$115,796.26

$5,621,857.22

$791,551.62

$38,378.26
$105,540.21
$5,340.19

$44,932.07
$112,836.12
$474,930.97
$143,918.47
$326,215.21

$762,767.93
$20,101.00
$364,593.47
$33,580.97
$1,348,036.41
$662,024.99
$124,729.34
$474,930.97
$11,490.83
$158,310.32
$316,620.65
$91,148.36
$527,701.08
$551,687.49
$57,567.39
$21,160,451.07

Pension

$0.00

$21,160,451.07



	Local Disk
	Montgomery County Allocations For 2021


