Montgomery County Allocations For 2021

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

		Initial Payments		
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension
2021	Abington Township	\$1,000.00	\$346,849.82	\$1,530,333.15
2021	Ambler Borough		\$36,582.05	\$259,053.26
2021	Bridgeport Borough		\$22,937.84	\$129,526.63
2021	Bryn Athyn Borough		\$10,337.28	\$38,378.26
2021	Cheltenham Township		\$205,671.20	\$1,160,942.39
2021	Collegeville Borough		\$29,023.40	\$86,351.08
2021	Conshohocken Borough		\$65,685.08	\$335,809.78
2021	Douglass Township		\$60,343.69	\$167,904.89
2021	East Greenville Borough		\$13,142.66	\$23,986.41
2021	East Norriton Township		\$88,673.71	\$369,390.76
2021	Franconia Township		\$84,417.43	\$172,702.17
2021	Green Lane Borough		\$2,836.94	
2021	Hatboro Borough	\$87.50	\$43,417.17	\$129,526.63
2021	Hatfield Borough		\$16,091.29	\$47,972.82
2021	Hatfield Township		\$113,695.90	\$388,579.89
2021	Horsham Township		\$202,760.95	\$585,268.47
2021	Jenkintown Borough		\$27,950.27	\$191,891.30
2021	Lansdale Borough	\$300.00	\$88,389.33	\$614,052.17
2021	Limerick Township		\$138,903.31	\$474,930.97
2021	Lower Frederick Township		\$28,022.43	\$28,783.69
2021	Lower Gwynedd Township		\$109,891.47	\$254,255.97
2021	Lower Merion Township	\$1,650.00	\$627,118.20	\$2,417,830.43
2021	Lower Moreland Township		\$96,997.19	\$354,998.91
2021	Lower Pottsgrove Township		\$64,200.94	\$254,255.97
2021	Lower Providence Township		\$160,664.49	\$398,174.45
2021	Lower Salford Township		\$105,784.84	\$268,647.82
2021	Marlborough Township		\$20,597.69	\$57,567.39
2021	Montgomery Township		\$194,194.03	\$522,903.80
2021	Narberth Borough	\$150.00	\$32,542.06	\$110,337.49
2021	New Hanover Township		\$70,183.12	\$196,688.58
2021	Norristown Borough	\$1,875.00		\$1,132,158.69
2021	North Wales Borough		\$18,111.16	\$57,567.39
2021	Pennsburg Borough		\$18,114.49	\$57,567.39
2021	Perkiomen Township		\$53,022.56	\$35,207.10
2021	Plymouth Township		\$154,026.20	\$757,970.65

	Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$115,796.26	\$0.00
2021	Norristown Borough	Ad Hoc	\$115,796.26	1 (1131011
Year	Municipality	Payments Held Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension
	Initial Payments:	\$5,962.50	\$5,506,060.96	\$21,160,451.07
2021	Worcester Township		\$81,072.20	\$57,567.39
2021	Whitpain Township		\$163,878.26	\$551,687.49
2021	Whitemarsh Township		\$161,859.80	\$527,701.08
2021	West Pottsgrove Township		\$19,324.71	\$91,148.36
2021	West Norriton Township		\$95,876.44	\$316,620.65
2021	West Conshohocken Borough		\$23,817.30	\$158,310.32
2021	Upper Salford Township		\$21,059.71	\$11,490.83
2021	Upper Providence Township		\$159,009.15	\$474,930.97
2021	Upper Pottsgrove Township		\$28,262.15	\$124,729.34
2021	Upper Moreland Township		\$113,579.68	\$662,024.99
2021	Upper Merion Township		\$299,221.59	\$1,348,036.41
2021	Upper Hanover Township		\$48,164.45	\$33,580.97
2021	Upper Gwynedd Township		\$136,434.20	\$364,593.47
2021	Upper Frederick Township		\$20,493.13	\$20,101.00
2021	Upper Dublin Township		\$196,911.27	\$762,767.93
2021	Trappe Borough		\$24,013.98	
2021	Towamencin Township		\$112,587.56	\$326,215.21
2021	Telford Borough		\$24,230.65	\$143,918.47
2021	Springfield Township	\$900.00	\$137,493.22	\$474,930.97
2021	Souderton Borough		\$34,312.37	\$112,836.12
2021	Skippack Township		\$84,088.53	\$44,932.07
2021	Schwenksville Borough		\$6,321.32	
2021	Salford Township		\$18,451.68	\$5,340.19
2021	Royersford Borough		\$23,940.96	\$105,540.21
2021	Rockledge Borough		\$13,822.83	\$38,378.26
2021	Red Hill Borough		\$11,849.35	
2021	Pottstown Borough		\$94,804.28	\$791,551.62

\$5,962.50

\$5,621,857.22

\$21,160,451.07

Total Payments: